



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 3973 of 2025

Ajay Kumar Yadav

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and 6 others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	U.C. Chaturvedi, Vishnu Narayan Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Rajiv Singh (S.C.)

Chief Justice's Court

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.**

1. Learned Standing Counsel prays for time to obtain instructions in the matter, as from the reminder dated 17.11.2025 (Annexure-5), it is apparent that though preliminary inquiry into the allegations made by the petitioner has been instituted, the inquiry report, despite passage of sufficient time, has not been submitted.
2. List the petition on 09.02.2026, as fresh.

(Kshitij Shailendra, J) (Arun Bhansali, CJ)

January 6, 2026

AHA/SL