



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 3973 of 2025

Ajay Kumar Yadav

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and 6 others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	U.C. Chaturvedi, Vishnu Narayan Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Rajiv Singh (S.C.)

Chief Justice's Court

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.**

1. Learned Standing Counsel submits that pursuant to order dated 24.03.2026, an affidavit has been filed on 30.04.2026.
2. Office is directed to place the same on record and list the petition on 12.05.2026, as fresh.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.) (Arun Bhansali,CJ.)

May 4, 2026
Mukesh Pal/AKShukla